A0 20-04)

Nt . I 5000 Diamondhead Circle » Diamondhead, MS 39525-3260
D IAMD NnhEA D Phone: 228.222.4626 Fax: 228.222.4390
i 1

MISSISSIPPI

February 12, 2020

Mayor and Council

City of Diamondhead
5000 Diamondhead Circle
Diamondhead, MS 39525

Dear Councilmembers:

Re: Change Order No. 1 — Roadway Improvements Project

Attached for your review and consideration is Change Order No. 1 in the amount of $38,910.30
to the contract with Huey P Stockstill, LLC for additional mill and overlay on Golf Club Drive.

Thank you advance for your favorable consideration and approval in this matter.

Sincerely,

Michael Reso
City Manager

MR;jk




) digital
engineering

Digital Engineering & Imaging, inc.
314 Coleman Avenue Waveland, M5 39576
oh: 228-463-0130  fx: 228-463-0160

February 10, 2020

Mr. Michael Reso

City Manager

City of Diamondhead
5000 Diamondhead Circle
Diamondhead, MS 39525

Re:  Diamondhead Roadway Improvements
Change Order No.1

Dear Mr. Reso,

Attached is the documentation for the Diamondhead Roadway Improvements Change Order
No. 1. This change order request is to add additional quantity to the contract for additional
paving on Golf Club Drive. This change order will increase the contract time 5 calendar days.
This change order represents a net increase of $38,910.30 to the contract price.

We recommend approval and execution of this document. Should you have guestions or need
additional information, please contact our office.
Sincerely,

Jphn M. Stein, P.E.
anager of Engineering Operations

cc: Jeb Seal, HPS
Richard Sullivan, COD
Jeannie Klein, COD

Enclosures

LOUISIANA Dedicated Engineering for a better community. MISSISSIPPY
www.deii.net




-

CHANGE ORDER
No. 001
DATE OF ISSUANCE February 3, 2020 EFFECTIVE DATE
OWNER: __City of Diamondhead
CONTRACTOR: Huey P. Stockstill. LLC
PROJECT: Roadway Improvements Project
ENGINEER's Contract No.

OWNER's Contract No.:

ENGINEER: Digital Engineering

You are directed to make the following changes in the Contract Documents:

Description: To mill and overlay an add

Sheet 45. To mill and overlay approximately 697 linear feet of Golf Club Drive from Highpoint D

attached Plan Sheet 46.

itional 827 linear feet of Golf Club Drive to Mauna Loa Drive, See attached Plan
rive to Moanalua Way. See

Reason for Change Order: Owner requested additional paving.

Attachments: (List documents supporting change) See attached Summary Table. Plan Sheets 45 and 46

CHANGE IN CONTRACT PRICE:

CHANGE IN CONTRACT TIMES:

Original Contract Price

$ 878,737.60

Net Increase (Decrease) from previous Change Orders
No. ____to

$0.00

Original Contract Times: 90 Calendar Days
Substantial Completion: April 4, 2020
Ready for finaj payment: 30 Days

Javs or datgs)

Net change from previous Change Orders No.__to No.__
Substantial Completion: 0

Ready for final payment: 0

(days)

Contract Price prior to this Change Order:

3 878,737.60

Contract Times prior to this Change Order 90 Calendar Days
Substantial Completion: ~ April 4, 2020

Ready for final payment: 30 Days
(days or dates)

Net increase (decrease) of this Change Order:
3 38,910.30

Net increase (decrease) this Change Order:
Substantial Completion: 5

Ready for final payment: 0

(days)

Contract Price with all approved Change Orders:

$917,647.90

Contract Times with all approved Change Orders:
Substantial Completion:  April 9, 2020
Ready for final payment: 30 Days

{days or dates)

The Contractor’s cost breakdown has been reviewed by the Engineer, and the Engi

ineer has certified that the incremental cost is sufficiently

APPROVED:

detailed, accurate, fair, and reasonable to accept *as-is.”
ACCEPTED: . RECO
By: -—Q% / / g By:

CONTRACTOR (Authorized Signature) ENG ER (Authorized Signature)

OWNER (Authorized Signature}

Date:

Date: 2./}/303()

Date* 1/{0/ 2020

Ml




Diamondhead Roadway Improvements
Change Order No.1 Summary Table

ltem  Description

12

13

14

ADD THE FOLLOWING QUANTITIES / ITEMS:

Asphattic Concrete Pavement, 1-1/ 2" Overlay

Cold Planing/Disposal of Asphaltic Concrete Pavement
Plastic Pvm't Striping (24" Width) (Thermoplastic 125
Mil)(Stop Bar)

Plastic Pvm't Striping (Yellow Solid Double Line}(4”
Width) (Thermoplastic 30 Mil)

Plastic Pvm't Striping (White Solid Line)(4" Width)
(Thermaoptastic 90 Mil)

NET INCREASE

TOTAL CHANGE IN CONTRACT AMOUNT

Unit

SY

SY

LF

LF

LF

Quantity

3,738
3,738
20
1,524

2,763

Unit Price

$ 7.90
$ 1.70
$ 6.00
$ 1.00

$ 0.50
Total

hoad

5

Total Price

29,530.20

6,354.60

120.00

1,524.00

1,381.50

38,910.30

38,910.30




00-+G1

)

————————— ol

= —

R S

19681

SEE SHT, 44 FOR MATCH LINE

)

-1
|

REQ'D 1f” ML & OVERGAY 5
e ?

NOTES:

1. AL SAW-CUTTING SHALL BE FULL DERTH. 5. CONTRACTOR T MMICH EXSTNG STRIEWGC. CONTRACTOR
AEGEND TQ VERFY LENGTH, TYPE AND PLACEMENT PRIOR T CONSTRUCTION,
3. SEE SHEET GENERAL NOTES FOR TRAFFXC CONTROL AND
CONSTRUCTION SEQUENCIVG REQUIREMENTS.

3 SEX SHEET NO. 100 FOR ERDSION CONTROL REDUREMENTS.

v ML & OVERLAY . ROANRY CEWTERLINE LEGEND DESCRIPTYON TOTAL LENGTH
(GASELNE) . BASELINC IS THEOKETICN, AND THE ASSUMED CENTERLNE OF )
e HnDRRY. ¥ SHALL B USED FOR CRIATONAL @ DBL 67 CONTAUOUS YELOW STRPE 827 Lf CHANGE GRDER NO. 1 w s o s
FULL DEFIH PRTEH APPAENT PURPOSES ONLY, AS MO SURVEY DATA WAS UTILED ™ ® 5 CONTINUOUS WHITE STRIFE. 1545 U X s —
R AGPHALT R.0.W./PROPERTY LME DETERMNNG THE BASELINE. FEB. 03, 2020
FRGECTIG,
T30-1000-004

) digital

DIAMONDHEAD ROADWAY IMPROVEMENTS GATE

i OBER, 2019
4 0:@ i :omﬂm-du CITY OF DIAMONDHEAD ﬂom.«[,“
N Digital Engineering & Imaging, Inc. e o
DesCRAION w | v | oare bescRPTION W | 14 Colaman Ave. Waveland, Misinaipp 2076 - PH, (228) 4830130 GOLF CLUB BRIVE a5




REQ'D 1] WAL & OVERLAY
780

NOTES:

1. AL SAW-CUTTING SHALL BE FULL DEPTH. S CONTRACTOR TO WMATCH EXISTIMG STHIPSI. CONTRACTOR
SEGENT TO VERIFY LENGTH, TP AND PLACEMENT PRIOR T0' CONSTRUCTION.
2. SEE SMEET GEWERAL MOTES FOR TRMTIC CONTROL AMO

I §7 ASPHALT OVERLAY

3. SEE SHEET MO, 300 FOR EROSION CONTROL REQUIREMENTS.

TE WL K OVERIAY  __ _ ROMMIAY CENTERUNE o o LEGEND DESCRIPTION TOTAL LENGTH
e ananr T Shvis BE USED PR, HFORMATOAL @ DeL 87 CONTINUOUS YELLOW STRPE 897 LF w 5 9 w0
FULL BERTH PATCH temnennnn NEMOE PURPOSES OMLY, A5 MO SuinEY DATA WiS LTILZED B ® £ CONTIWOUS WHTE STRRE 1718 1F CHANGE ORDER NO. 1 e —
RfR ASPHALT ROW./PROPERTY LINE DETERUNING THE BASELINE. FEB. 03, 2020
.. L s.nﬂ..--aﬂv_g
) ) Ma.n;m_ = DIAMONDHEAD ROADWAY IMPROVEMENTS [~ |
3 CITY OF DIAMONDHEAD OBER, 1010
7.y engineering = igTosnLe
1Y Digital Engineering & | ing, Inc. PROKCTMGR Lo
T . v o A v i o ot s o s orsa ™ GOLF CLUB DRIVE = %




